https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm?

corpID=646425  

step1. Click Check Box to proceed for payment. 

step2. Select Estate Tender Fee/EMD.  

Step3. Fill all Details and Submit 

(This online payment receipt may be provided in the on-

line quotation/bid.) 

EMD Rs. 5,22,500/-(Rupees Five Lakh Twenty-Two Thousand 

Five Hundred Only)  

Through SBI i-collect Link 

https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm?

corpID=646425   

step1. Click Check Box to proceed for payment. 

step2. Select Estate Tender Fee/EMD. 

Step3. Fill all Details and Submit. 

Bid Validity days(180/120/90/60/30) 75 days (From last date of opening of tender)